

Aiselukharka Rural Municipality

Office of Rural Municipal Executive

Aiselukharka, Khotang Koshi Province, Nepal

Invitation for Sealed Quotation

First Date of Publication 2080/01/06

1. Aiselukharka Rural Municipality invites sealed quotations from eligible domestic bidders for contract named below.

S.N.	Contract Identification Number	Description and Location of Works	Estimated amount (with VAT) (NRs.)	Minimum Bid Security Amount (NRs.)	Fee for Bid Documents (NRs.)	Bid Security Validity Period
1.	ARM-KHO-12/079- 080/SQ/Works	Tribhuvan Ma.Vi. Hostel Building Gabion Retaining Wall Construction	11,82,000.07	30,000.00	1,000.00	75 days

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of Aiselukharka Rural Municipality, Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Aiselukharka, Khotang may email on the email address: info@aiselukharkamun.gov.np.

3. The bid will be opened in the presence of Bidder's representatives who choose to attend at 2080/01/26 at 13:00 Hours at the Aiselukharka Rural Municipality, Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Aiselukharka, Khotang.

Chief Administrative Officer